Net cash used in financing activities   (12,548)   (14,108)
   -------------   -----------

   Net increase in cash and cash equivalents   2,122   6,938

   Cash and cash equivalents, beginning of year   9,274   9,126
   -------------   -----------

   CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS, END OF PERIOD   $   11,396   $   16,064
   =============   ===========

These restatement adjustments had the following effects on our opening balances
within shareholders' investment as of January 1, 2004:

   As Previously
   Reported   Adjustments   As Restated
   -------------   -----------   -----------

Additional paid-in capital   $   38,298   $   236   $   38,534
Retained earnings   $   29,477   $   (8,583)   $   20,894
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   $   (912)   $   109   $   (803)
Total shareholders' investment   $   72,581   $   (8,238)   $   64,343
   =============   ===========   ===========

   -11-

NOTE 2 - EARNINGS PER SHARE

The following table summarizes our weighted average shares outstanding for the

Edgar Filing: BAKER MICHAEL CORP - Form 10-Q

11

three and nine-month periods ended September 30, 2005 and 2004. The additional
shares included in diluted shares outstanding are entirely attributable to the
dilutive effect of stock options.

   For the three months ended   For the nine months ended